## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 MONROE TOWNSHIP DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE YEAR 2018

WHEREAS; N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 requires political subdivisions of the State of New Jersey to annually designate at least two legally recognized newspapers to receive notice of its schedule of meetings; and

WHEREAS; N.J.S.A. 40A:14-70 requires Boards of Fire Commissioners to publish notices of the annual election and bond referendum as well as public hearings and other periodic events; and

WHEREAS; To be eligible for such designation, the newspaper must have general circulation within the municipality and must have the greatest likelihood of informing the public within the area of the public agencies jurisdiction of its meetings; and

WHEREAS; The Cranbury Press and the Home News Tribune are legally recognized newspapers having general circulation within the Township of Monroe and are the two publications most likely to inform the citizens of pending Board meetings and actions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No.1 Monroe Township that the Cranbury Press and the Home News Tribune be and the same are hereby designated official newspapers of the Board of Fire Commissioners for the year 2018.

Moved	by:	COMM · Perry	Seconded by:	COMM. DiLieto
Roll Cal	Vote:			
Ayes:	4	Nays: /	Absent:	Abstain:
		n de la companya de l		2. (1. 12.021)

Certified to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No.1 Monroe Township on March 14, 2018.

. Clerk